Oriole Park Local School Council
Annual Organizational Meeting Agenda
Tuesday, June 12, 2018
Start time: 8:00 a.m.

1.  Call Meeting to Order				        
2.  Roll Call	
Al Firak, Al Grippe, Candace McGuffey, Emily Hogan, Julie Fehler-Render, Jenny Canavan, Kristen Campos, Tim Riff, Libby Madej, Donna Bolger	         
5.  Approval of Agenda		 
Motion Jenny, Second Al
Approved 10-0				
6.  Nominations and Selection of Chairperson	
Al Firak nominates Kristen Campos, Donna Bolger Second
Approved 10-0	
7.  Nominations and Selection of the Secretary	
Donna Bolger nominates Emily Hogan, Kristen Campos Second
Approved 10-0	 
8.  Nominations and Selection of the Vice-Chair	
Kristen Campo nominates Julie Fehler-Render, Donna Bolger Second
Approved 10-0	
9.  Nominations and Selection of FOIA/OMA Officer
Al Firak nominates Norm Phoenix, Donna Bolger Second
Approved 10-0	
10.  Set Regular Meetings Schedule for School Year
Rotation of Wednesday mornings and Monday nights, 3rd week of the month
Wednesday, September 5 at 7:00 a.m.
Monday, October 1 at 6:00 p.m.	
Wednesday, November 7 at 7:00 a.m.
Wednesday, December 5 at 7:00 a.m.	

Wednesday, January 9 at 7:00 a.m.
Monday, February 4 at 6:00 p.m.	
Wednesday, March 6 at 7:00 a.m.
Monday, April 1 at 6:00 p.m.	
Wednesday, May 1 at 7:00 a.m.
[bookmark: _GoBack]Wednesday, June 5 at 7:00 a.m.
13.  Announce Date of First Regular Meeting	
Wednesday, September 5 at 7:00 a.m.		
14.  Public Participation
15.  Adjournment							
Donna Bolger Motion, Julie-Fehler-Render Second
Approved 10-0	

